SECTION IV B

Listed on. 18.02.2015 Court No. 1

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 18007-18021 OF 2014, 24212, 24353, 36271-36295, 28210, 30062-30068, 28812-28814, 33041, 34190, 28897-28898 OF 2014 AND 1098 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Balbir Singh @ Balbir & Ors. & Etc. Etc.

....Petitioner(s)

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc. Etc.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

Versus

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court and directed to issue show cause notice.

Latest service position of the matter is as under :-

Serial No.	SLP(C) No.	Total Respondents	A.D. Cards Received	V/A	Neither A.D. Cards Nor unserved received	Remarks
1	18007-21 /14			1		
	18007/14	3	1 & 3	_	2	Incomplete
	18008/14	3 (Respondent No. 2 is Common)	_	_	1-3	Incomplete
	18009/14	3 (Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are Common)	1	_	2-3	Incomplete
	18010/14	3 (All respondents are Common)	1-2	_	3	Incomplete
	18011/14	2 (Both respondents are common)	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
	18012/14	2 (Both respondents are common)	-	_	1-2	Incomplete
	18013/14	3 (Respondents are common)	1,3	_	2	Incomplete
	18014/14	2 (Both respondents are common)	1	_	2	Incomplete
is a True Co	18015/14	3 (All accords online. Authenticate	1 d @ https://eCourtsInd	_ ia.com/c	2-3 nr/SCIN01019848201	Incomplete

Serial SLP(C)

No.

No.

Total

18016/14 2 (Both

18017/14 2 (Both

18018/14 2 (Both

Respondents

respondents are common)

respondents are common)

respondents are common)

		respondents are common)				
	18019/14	2 (Both respondents are common)	1	_	2	Incomple
	18020/14	23 (Respondent Nos. 1-2 are common)		6-7	1-2, 5, 8, 13-16, 17-19,23	Incomple
	18021/14	2 (Both respondents are common)	_	_	1-2	Incomple
2.	24212/14	3	_	R-2	1 & 3	Incomple
3.	24353/14	5	_	_	1-5	Incomple
4.	36271-95 /14					
	36271/14	2	_	1	2	Incomple
	36272/14	3	_	1	2, 3	Incomple
	36273/14	3	_	1	2, 3	Incomple
	36274/14	7	_	1	2-7	Incomple
	36275/14	2	_	1	2	Incomple
	36276/14	9	_	1	2-8	Incomple
	36277/14	2	_	1	2	
	36278/14	2	_	1	2	Incomple
	36279/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36280/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36281/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36282/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36283/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36284/14	4	_	1	2-4	Incomple
	36285/14	2	_	1	2	Incomple
	36286/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple
	36287/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomple

Cards V/A Neither

A.D.

2

1-2

2

Cards Nor unserved received

Remarks

Incomplete

Incomplete

Incomplete

A.D.

1

1

Received

\circ
ರ
ч.
T
<u> </u>
\simeq
⋍
m
~
_
П
$\overline{}$
\sim
\circ
യ
>
≥ .
⋖
\leq
5

Serial No.	SLP(C) No.	Total Respondents	A.D. Cards Received	V/A	Neither A.D. Cards Nor unserved received	Remarks
	36288/14	9	_	1	2-9	Incomplete
	36289/14	2	_	1	2	Incomplete
	36290/14	2	-	1	2	Incomplete
	36291/14	3	_	1	2-3	Incomplete
	36292/14	2	_	1	2	Incomplete
	36293/14	2	_	1	2	Incomplete
	36294/14	2	_	1	2	Incomplete
	36295/14	18	_	1	2-18	Incomplete
5.	28210/14	2	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
6.	30062-30 068/14			1		
	30062/14	3	_	_	1-3	Incomplete
	30062/14	4	_	1,3	2, 4	Incomplete
	30062/14	5	_	1,3	2, 4, 5	Incomplete
	30062/14	3	_	1,3	2	Incomplete
	30062/14	3	_	1,3	2	Incomplete
	30062/14	2	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
	30062/14	14	_	4	1-3, 5-14	Incomplete
7.	30041/14	2	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
8.	34190/14	2	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
9.	28897-28 898/14	2	_	_	1-2	Incomplete
10.	1098/15	27	_	_	_	Incomplete
	1		<u> </u>	1	1	

11.<u>SLP(C) Nos. 28812-28814 of 2014</u>

This is a fresh matter and the same was tagged with SLP(C) No. 28210 of 2014 vide Hon'ble Court's Order dated 21.11.2014.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 17th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. J. P. Dhanda, Advocate.

Mr. R. K. Adsure, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR