## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C)Nos.18007-18021/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/03/2014 in RFA No. 490/2010, in RFA No. 492/2010, in RFA No. 3486/2011, in RFA No. 5231/2009, in RFA No. 4133/2009, in RFA No. 3318/2010, in RFA No. 5055/2009, in RFA No. 5057/2009, in RFA No. 5058/2009, in RFA No. 5059/2009, RFA No. 4110/2010, in RFA No. 5054/2009, in RFA No. 5056/2009, in RFA No. 5060/2009, in RFA No. 491/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH @ BALBIR AND ORS AND ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS ETC ETC

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24212/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24353/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36271-36295/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28210/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30062-30068/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28812-28814/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33041/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 34190/2014 (With Office Report)

```
ww.ecourtsindia.com
```

SLP(C) No. 28897-28898/2014 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1098/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 18/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

## CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Singh, Adv. Mr. Raneet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Dr. J. P. Dhanda, Adv.

Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.

Mr. N.A. Usmani, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Rajnesh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Kartar Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Karan Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Goel, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010198482014/truecopy/order-29.pdf

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counter affidavit, if any, be filed in eight weeks' time finally.

List the special leave petitions thereafter.

(Neetu Khajuria) Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar